DATE  07/22/2005 Columbia County Building Permit PERMIT

_ o » This Permit Expires One Year From the Date of Issue 000023409
APPLICANT DAVID SIMQUE PHONE 755-7787
ADDRESS 1890 SW MIDTOWN PLACE LAKE CITY Fi 32025
OWNER WESTFIELD GROUP PHONE 755-0757
ADDRESS 2929 HIGHWAY 90 WEST LAKE CITY FL 32025
CONTRACTOR DAVID SIMQUE PHONE 755-0757
LOCATION OF PROPERTY HIGHWAY 90 WEST, BETWEEN APPLEBEES AND WAFFLE HOUSE
BUILDING #2

TYPE DEVELOPMENT COMMERCIAL STORE ESTIMATED COST OF CONSTRUCTION .00
HEATED FLOOR AREA 8960.00 TOTAL AREA 10033.00 HEIGHT .00 STORIES 1
FOUNDATION CONC WALLS FRAMED ROOF PITCH 2/12 FLOOR SLAB
LAND USE & ZONING CG MAX. HEIGHT 27
Minimum Set Back Requirments: STREET-FRONT 20.00 REAR 15.00 SIDE 5.00
NO. EX.D.U. 0 FLOOD ZONE X DEVELOPMENT PERMIT NO.
PARCELID  35-3S-16-02585-006 SUBDIVISION  VILLAGE SQUARE
LOT BLOCK PHASE 2 UNIT TOTAL ACRES

CBC056158 2 ;_J /;/ f;//
Culvert Permit No. Culvert Waiver Contractor's License Number Appl(éant/Owner/%actor
FDOT X05-0095 BK N
Driveway Connection Septic Tank Number LU & Zoning checked by Approved for Issuance New Resident

COMMENTS: ONE FOOT ABOVE THE ROAD

Check #orCash 7 395~

FOR BUILDING & ZONING DEPARTMENT ONLY (footer/Slab)
Temporary Power Foundation Monolithic
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
Under slab rough-in plumbing Slab Sheathing/Nailing
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
Framing Rough-in plumbing above slab and below wood floor
date/app. by date/app. by
Electrical rough-in Heat & Air Duct Peri. beam (Lintel)
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
Permanent power C.O. Final Culvert
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
M/H tie downs, blocking, electricity and plumbing Pool
date/app. by date/app. by
Reconnection Pump pole Utility Pole
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
M/H Pole Travel Trailer Re-roof
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
BUILDING PERMIT FEE $ 3000 ,s0 CERTIFICATION FEE $ _ 3016 ~ SURCHARGE FEE $ ,: 50.16 )
MISC. FEES § .00 ONING CERT.FEE$  50.00 FIRE FEE $ WASTE FEE §
FLOOD ZONE DEVELOPMENT F CULVERA FEE $ TOTAL FEE ©.32
_ — 2/50:3
INSPECTORS OFFICE 0 /ﬁ ﬂ KS OFFICE /4/
T (o<

NOTICE: IN ADDITION TO THE%EQUIREMENTS OF THIS PERMIT, THERE MAY BE ADDITIONAL RESTRICTIONS APPLICABLE TO THIS
PROPERTY THAT MAY BE FOUND IN THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF THIS COUNTY. AND THERE MAY BE ADDITIONAL PERMITS REQUIRED
FROM OTHER GOVERNMENTAL ENTITIES SUCH AS WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS, STATE AGENCIES, OR FEDERAL AGENCIES.

"WARNING TO OWNER: YOUR FAILURE TO RECORD A NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT MAY RESULT IN YOUR PAYING TWICE FOR
IMPROVEMENTS TO YOUR PROPERTY. IF YOU INTEND TO OBTAIN FINANCING, CONSULT WITH YOUR LENDER OR AN ATTORNEY
BEFORE RECORDING YOUR NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT."

This Permit Must Be Prominently Posted on Premises During Construction

PLEASE NOTIFY THE COLUMBIA COUNTY BUILDING DEPARTMENT AT LEAST 24 HOURS IN ADVANCE OF EACH INSPECTION, IN ORDER
THAT IT MAY BE MADE WITHOUT DELAY OR INCONVIENCE, PHONE 758-1008. THIS PERMIT IS NOT VALID UNLESS THE WORK
AUTHORIZED BY IT IS COMMENCED WITHIN 6 MONTHS AFTER ISSUANCE.

The Issuance of this Permit Does Not Waive Compliance by Permittee with Deed Restrictions.



- (#1299

Columbia County Building Permit Application Revised 9-23-04

-4

Flor Oifice Use Only Application # D@OL{ ’OLV Date Received ‘//%/06 Byjb.) Permit # Z; Lfo 7
Application Approved by - Zoning Official__‘>~"\.  Date//. 9~ 9> Plans Examiner Date

Flood Zone ___A\  Development Permit__~//* Zoning_(_(>  Land Use Plan Map Categoryl_omwelcrie

Comments M O = 4

| A
Applicants Name NDowu, d38 I fuae - Dmgie COnst. Phone ARG 155710

A;ddress 1890 S.co. /('(I‘d‘tQLéOﬂ Pl - FL.,GKQ CH—Y' Fl.32025

Owners Name Y o) estSeid Sr oy o] Phone _ 38G -155 Cis7
$:1 Address g 24 Heoy 90 Lake City sl - 32025
Contractors Name Oovid S Nengue Phone 35(-N55 778

Address PO .OcX 292 s L—GAQCF‘H/ Fl . 32@
Fee Simple Owner Name & Address '\:J&S'(-;Fl'e,/ d Grou P -

Bonding Co. Name & Address ,
Architect/Engineer Name & Address Bai ( e/v 6‘ 51’\ Op 3 L_Clh& P-O -&OX bl ﬂ
Mortgage Lenders Name & Address‘ /Me raant )Q Ron K

Circle the correct power company -(FL Power & Lighf)\- Clay Elec. - Suwannee Valley Elec. - Progressive Energy
Property ID Number 33 -3 S - /(o - g <5 00lo stimated Cost of Construction iQLOOg X0 -O0

Subdivision Name L@ 6(2_ GL—e %.7—/ Lot Block Unit Phase 7—~
Driving Directions '//A/L[/ ?0 L/£ 57/ ot Z - 2 J éé’ﬁ/l—bé'\/
P LA B E G oot ad Aupledery

/
Type of Construction Reta; | Cextecr Number of Existing Dwellings on Prop eQM
Total Acreage / © Lot Size Do you need a - Culvert Permit of Caly ]

. / . - )
Actual Distance of Structure from Property Lines - Front ‘/04 - side 7o) _— Side __2¢0 " —Rear__ 6o 7 -
Total Building Height 2 7 Number of Stories [ Heated Floor Area 220() - Roof Pitch ’/3// P

Application is hereby made to obtain a permit to do work and installations as indicated. | certify that no work or
installation has commenced prior to the issuance of a permit and that all work be performed to meet the standards of
all laws regulating construction in this jurisdiction.

OWNERS AFFIDAVIT: | hereby certify that all the foregoing information is accurate and all work will be done in
compliance with all applicable laws and regulating construction and zoning.

WARNING TO OWNER: YOUR FAILURE TO RECORD A NOTICE OF COMMENCMENT MAY RESULT IN YOU PAYING
TWICE FOR IMPROVEMENTS TO YOUR PROPERTY. IF YOU INTEND TO OBTAIN FINANCING, CONSULT WITH YOUR

LENDER OR ORNEY BEEORE RECORDING YOUR NOTICE OF COMMENCE T.
‘ ~ j/lA/)

Owner Builder éf Agent (ffcluding Contractor) Contractor Sigfiature =

o . , Contractors License Number C J< oSG /5%
STATE OF FLORIDA {| A CRISTA THOMAS Competency Card Number
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA ﬁ‘& .o MY COMMISSION # DD0%2740 1§ NOTARY STAMP/SEAL

EXPIRES  Feb. 14.2006

Sworn to (or affirmed) and subsg it ‘Before e SR \c %}
this 3 ) day of MC(P - /]/\Mv‘\@—» <

Personally knowréx\or Prociuced Identification Notary Signature
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THIS INSTRUMENT WAS PREPARED BY:

TERRY McDAVID
POST OFFICE BOX 1328 ]
LAKE CITY, FL 32056-1328 Date:12/47/200k Time:16:38 3 p:1502

i 1103
RETURN TO Inst:ZOOBO?B;\)‘E‘rP Suitt tason, Columbia County B
>3 P

TERRY McDAVID
POST OFFICE BOX 1328
LAKE CITY, FL 32056-1328

PERMIT NO. TAX FOLIO NOS.:_35-3S-16-02585-006

NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT

STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

The undersigned hereby gives notice that improvement will be made to
certain real property, and in accordance with Chapter 713, Florida Statutes,
the following information is provided in this Notice of Commencement.

1. Description of property:

SEE SCHEDULE "A" ATTACHED HERETO
FOR LEGAL DESCRIPTION

2. General description of improvement: Construction of a retail
shopping center.

3. Owner information:

a. Name and address: WESTFIELD GROUP, LLLP a Florida Limited
Liability Limited Partnership, Post Office Box 3566, Lake City, Florida
32056.

b. Interest in property: Fee Simple
c. Name and address of fee simple title holder (if other than
Owner) :
4. Contractor: SIMQUE CONSTRUCTION, Post Office Box 2962, Lake City,
Florida 32056.
5. Surety
a. Name and address: None

6. Lender: MERCANTILE BANK, 187 SW Baya Drive, Lake City, Florida
32025.

7. Persons within the State of Florida designated by Owner upon whom
notices or other documents may be served as provided by Section
713.13(1) (a)7., Florida Statutes: None

8. In addition to himself, Owner designates ROBERT W. TURBEVILLE, Sr.
Vice President of MERCANTILE BANK, 187 SW Baya Drive, Lake City, Florida
32025, to receive a copy of the Lienor’s Notice as provided in Section
713.13(1) (b), Florida Statutes.

STATE_G?t FLORINA, COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
j HEREBY CERTIFY, that the apove and foregoing
IS a true copy of the original filed in this office.
P. DeWITT CASON, CLERK OF CO TS

By 4@{: e

Deputy Clark

Date Z n’/w;é




9. Expiration date of notice of commencement (the expiration date is
1 year from the date of recording unless a different date is specified).

December 17, 2005.

WESTFIELD GROUP, LLLP,_ a Florida
Limited Liability Limited
Partner )

By:
Charles S. Sparks

General

. L, Time:16:38
Date: 12/17/200 B:1033 P:1503  By:
Scott D. Stewart

120046028144 :
bt p.Dewitt cason,Columbia County
General Partner

DC,

was acknowledged before me this 17th day

The foregoing instrument
December 2004, by CHARLES S. SP
WESTFIELD GROUP, LLLP, a Florida Limited L
behalf of the partnership.

an oath.

of

ARKS and SCOTT D. STEWART, General Partners of
jability Limited Partnership, on

They are personally known to me and did not take

Notary Public
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EXHIBIT "A"

TOWNSHIP 3 SOUTH - RANGE 16 EAST

SECTION 35: Part of the SE 1/4, Section 35, Township 3 South,
Range 16 East, Columbia County, Florida, being more particularly
described as follows:

COMMENCE at the intersection of the East Line of Brookside, a
subdivision as recorded in Plat Book 3 at Page 45 of the public
records of Columbia County, Florida and the Northerly Right of Way
of U.S. Highway 90 (State Road No. 10) and run thence S 84°51'35"E
along said Northerly Right of Way, 275.03 feet to the POINT OF
BEGINNING; thence N 03°02’38"E 464.44 feet; thence S 84°52'31"E,
342.21 feet; thence S 03°38'27"E 69.55 feet; thence N 84°47'26"W
156.62 feet; thence S 03°35'56"E, 400.33 feet to aforesaid
Northerly Right of Way; thence N 84°51’35"W, along said Northerly
Right of Way 240.04 feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING. COLUMBIA
COUNTY, FLORIDA.

Inst:2004028144 Date:12/17/2004 Time:16:39
DC,P.Dewitt Cason,Columbia County B:1033 P:1504



Cal-Tech Testing, Inc.

* Engineering P.O. Box 1625  Lake City, FL 32056-1625 Tel. (386) 755-3633 « Fax (386) 752-5456
* Geotechnical 6919 Distribution Avenue S., Unit #5 » Jacksonville, FL 32257 Tel. (904) 262-4046 « Fax (904) 262-4047
* Environmental

June 23, 2005

Simque Construction
P. O. Box 2962
Lake City, Florida 32056

Attention: David Simque

Reference: Village Square, Building No. 2
U.S. 90
Lake City, Florida
Cal-Tech Project No. 05-291

Dear Mr. Simque,

Cal-Tech Testing, Inc. has completed the subsurface investigation and
engineering evaluation of the site for building No. 2 at Village Square on U. S. 90 in
Lake City, Florida. Our work was planned in conjunction with and authorized by you.

Introduction

We understand you will construct a single story, masonry building with lateral
dimensions of approximately 50 feet by 150 feet. Support for the structure is to be
provided by conventional, shallow spread footings. Anticipated foundation loads were
not provided; however, we assume column and wall loads will not exceed 30 kips and
2.5 kips per foot, respectively. The proposed building site appears to have been striped
and filled to grade. '

The purposes of our investigation were to determine the general subsurface
conditions in the proposed building area, and to present recommendations for design
and construction as appropriate.

Site Investigation

The subsurface conditions were investigated by performing three (3) Standard
Penetration Test borings advanced to depths of 10 feet. The borings were performed at
the approximate locations indicated on the attached Location Plan. These locations
were selected by Cal-Tech Testing, Inc.

The Standard Penetration Test (ASTM D-1586) is performed by driving a
standard split-barrel sampler into the soil by blows of a 140-pound hammer falling 30
inches. The number of blows required to drive the sampler 1 foot, after seating 6

< .

"Excellence in Engineering & Geoscience"




inches, is designated the penetration resistance, or N-value; this value is an index to
soil density or consistency.

Findings

The soil borings encountered generally medium dense, tannish gray, brownish
gray, grayish tan or dark gray sand (SP) for the full depth of the borings. Some roots
were encountered at a depth of about 6 feet at boring location B-2. The N-values for
this layer range from 9 to 36 blows per foot.

Groundwater was encountered at depths of 4.1 to 5.9 feet at the time of our
investigation (6/20/05), and we estimate the wet season water table will occur at a depth
of about 4 feet.

For a more detailed description of the subsurface conditions encountered, please
refer to the attached Boring Logs. Note specifically the transition between soil layers
may be gradual and not abrupt as indicated by the logs; therefore, the thickness of soil
layers should be considered approximate.

Discussion and Recommendations

From the results of our investigation, it is our opinion the structure can be
supported by the proposed shallow spread footings, and we recommend these footings
be sized to exert a maximum soil bearing pressure of 3,000 pounds per square foot.
Further, we recommend the foundations have minimum widths of 18 and 24 inches for
strip and isolated footings, respectively, even though the allowable soil bearing pressure
may not be developed. We recommend the bottoms of foundations be embedded at
least 16 inches below the lowest adjacent grade (finished surface grade, for example).

It appears very thorough compaction was performed for the fill materials;
therefore, only normal, good practice site preparation procedures should be required to
complete the construction.

We recommend bearing soils be proof-compacted to a minimum of 95% of the
Modified Proctor maximum dry density to a depth of 1-foot below bearing grade. Fill
soils, as required, should consist of relatively clean, fine sand containing less that 10%
passing the No. 200 sieve. Fill should be placed in maximum 12-inch, loose lifts, and
each lift should be proof-compacted to a minimum of 95% of the Modified Proctor
maximum dry density.

Field density testing should be performed in the compacted subgrade, in each lift
of fill, and in foundation excavations to verify the recommended compaction has been
achieved.

Our recommendations are based upon our findings as described in this report;
however, subsurface conditions may exist that were not encountered in the soil test




borings. Cal-Tech Testing, Inc. should be notified if different soil conditions are
encountered during construction. It may be necessary to reevaluate this site and revise
our recommendations.

We appreciate the opportunity to be of service on this project and look forward to
a continued association. Please do not hesitate to contact us should you have
questions concerning this report or if we may be or further assistance.

Respectfully submitted,
Cal-Tech Testing, Inc.

e Lhtemae

Linda Creamer

s

John C. Dorman, Jr., Ph.D., P.E.

President / C. E. O. Geotechnical Engineer ¢ /77 /<
Sz e




B-1

Water Table: 5.9 ft. Soil
Depth (ft) N-value Description

01— g

B-3

Medium Dense, Tannish Grey
Sand (SP)

Medium Dense, Dark Tannish
Grey Sand (SP)

Medium Dense, Tannish Grey
Sand (SP)

Dense, Brownish Grey Sand (SP)

Water Table: 4.6 ft. Soil
Depth (ft) N-value Description
0 7——= Tannish Grey Sand, Trace
1 Clay (SP)

“ihy

10

T

Medium Dense, Greyish Tan
Sand, Trace Clay (SP)
Medium Dense, Light Tannish
Grey Sand (SP)

g Loose, Dark Grey Sand with

Clay, Trace Organics (SP/SC)

“_f17 Medium Dense, Tannish Grey
M5

Sand (SP)

Medium Dense, Dark Brownish
Grey Sand (SP)

Water Table: 4.1 ft.
Depth (ft)

B-2

N-value

Soil
Description

0

Tannish Grey Sand, Trace
Clay (SP)

Medium Dense, Light Tannish
Grey Sand (SP)

Medium Dense, Tannish Grey
Sand (SP)

Medium Dense, Light Tannish
Grey Sand (SP)

Medium Dense, Tannish Grey
Sand with Roots (SP/Pt)
Medium Dense, Tannish Grey
Sand (SP)

Medium Dense, Light Tannish
Grey Sand (SP)

150° N
B-1 B-2 B-3|.
?; . i . & 3

Boring Logs and Location Plan: Village Square
Building No. 2




- 81/@4/2005 19:22 3867582168 BLDG AND ZONING PAGE B2

FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION
CHAPTER 4 — Commercial Bullding Compllance Methods
1 NORTH
FORM 460C-0 123
Limited and Speclal Ues Bulldings Climete Zones
Project Name: VjLL ®y A |Zona: '
688 US-90 \WEST Building Classification:
Chy, ZpCode: LAKE CITY 1. 32085 Buiding PermitNo.. £2 409
Builder:  SIMQUE CONSTRUICT 1O Permitting Ofice: oL mmBiA _colnlTY
Owner; WESTFIELD _GROJUP Jurisdiction No.:
BUILDING INFORMATION
£ ‘Pgﬁ?so BlnbEJg_-g u!%% Wood ngle, wall
81 29 nder Attic 3 ) rada = o o wal
Assambl Raisad Wood Metal 40 21 awal L.8F F95
T2 [ oher Insuigfad 100
] Biue na value |20 (25 | Insulation R-vaiue Othar ouble, roof
BVSTEMS INFORMATION —
I REATING SV IEN A HOT WATER _
VP S v
Unitary & Meat Pump Contral & Heat Pump Electric
85,000 Bruh 10 seen 2 | <5000 Bwh (-Bvspr  37:507] Rosistance =
265,000 Buwh — EER  ___IPLY | 265,000Bwwh —_cop —— | Dedicated Heat Pump O
Water eoolad wimaina, EER . IPLV i Watsr cocled —COP — |Gas
Evaporatively cooled —EER —— Evaporativaly cooled —__coP — Natunal O
PTAC —_EER — | Elsctrio Reslatanca —~—CopP — | LPG 0
Chiller — COP —IPLY . [Gea/OIl (olrcle one) HRU 0
Gas haat pump —GCoP —— | <225,000/300,000 Bush ___ AFUE — lower O
Omher: —— — — 2225,000/300,000 Bowh ____E, L —
LIGHTING Total Lighting Wattage | 70O 1.4 BIZING CALCULATION DUCTS R-voluo —l2
Total Condiioned Floor Area 1250 ' Wattag it Anached O Location !
PRESCRIPTIVE MEABURES (Must lve mst or axcesded by ail bulidings.)
noats Sectlon ulrements Chaglt
| Oparationa Manusal 102.1 Operations manual will bo providad fo ownar. =
Windows & Daors 408.1 Maximum: .3 ¢fm per 84.R. of window ares; Meximum: 1.2 cfm par eq.ft. of doar area. 1z
Jolnte/Cracks 408.1 To be caulked, pusketed, weatheratripped or atherwise gealad.

MGOMHB Caviy 408.1 Ventod: geal and Insulate ceiling (no T-bar cellings). Unventad, no calling air barrler: seal and ingulate roof and side wallg. | =~
Rshaat 4071 Electric resistances rehaat prohibited. =
Ventilation 409.1 Supplied with readily accaasble gwitoh for shut-off and/or volume reduction when ventilation 18 not required. [
HVAC Efiiciency 4D7.1,408.1 ) Minimum sfficlencies = Heating: Tablea 4-7, 4-8, 4-8. Cooling: Tablea 4-3, 4-4, 4-6, 4-8, [
HVAG Controlp 4071 Bepanate readily accesaible manual or gutomalic thermostat for each systsm. =
HVAC Ducta 410.1 Al duats, fittings, mechanical equipment and plenum chambera shall be maechanieally aftached, seated, insulated P

L and Installed In accordanos with the criterla of section 410.1: =

| Balancing 410.1 HVAC distributlon syatem(s) teated and baianced. [
Piping Insulation 411.1 In agocrdancs with Table 4-11. [
Water Heaters 4124 Autornatic electric storage water heaters <120 gallona and gas & oll fired atorage water heaters 575,000 Bluh shall meat

parformance requirements In Table 4-12. Eleotric »120 gallors: standby lose <.30+27//;. Gas >76,000, Ol >105,000; £, .78,

| _ Stancdy loss 5 1.20+114/Vy, Gas, Oll >156,000; E, 78, Standby 1088 < 1.30+85/Vs. =
Swimming Poola 4121 Spas & heated pools must have coverg. Non-commerclal poole must have pump timer. Gas spa & pool heatera must .

& Spas have a minimum tharmal efficisncy of 76%. J/IQ\
Hot Waier Pipe 412.1 Piping heat loss la limited to the levela in Table 4-11 tor ciroulating systems and the first 8" of pipa lrom a elorage
Insulation | wnk v
Water Fixturea 4121 Shower head water flow restricted to maxinum of 2,5 gpm &\ 80 pai. Toilets maet 82CFR G205(k). PUbIic Iavatory Txwie

maximum flow of .5 gpm; or if seli-closing valve, .25 gallon circulating, .5 gallon non-ciroulating, /
Lighting - 495.1 Ballaats ehall have Power Factors no lees than .60, [

If raquited dy Florida law, | heraby canfy thet the aystem degign is in complianca with the Florida Enargy Code. Registration No.
ARCHITECT:

ELECTRICAL S8YSTEM DESIGNER:

LIGHTING S8YSTEM DESIGNER:

MECHANICAL SYSTEM DESIGNER:

PLUMBING SYSTEM DESIGNER:

Compllanes with Chapter 4 wer demenatrated by a Prascriptive Msaeurcs methedology:

Detached Bulldings <200 23 &, 0 Convenlenco stores <8,000 sq.h, g Offioe buildings 5,000 sa.f. |
Skyboxes/sports atadiums Reataurants <5,000 sq.R. J Sohool buildings <8,000 sq.fl. O
Traffic aatety control towers [ Retall stores <5,000 sq.it 2z Storage bulldinga <5,600 aq.R. (]
| haraby canily inal the pla pacifon by the calcutalion are in tompli with the Raview ol plans and apecificati this with
Florida Energy Coda W the Florda Energy Code. Balore mr\slw.n:llt'.lf\'y iy compleled, this buliding will ba Inapecieo
PREFARED BY: _ / / DATE: 2//1/0, 5 for compliante In acoordanca with Gaation 553.208, F.9,

I heratsy aerity mat thia bullding is in caipiance wiin the Fionda Enargy Code T | puiowe oFFciAL: . . _
OWWER AGRNT: ___ . Y ... DaTe o DATE: . it e oo o _

FLORIDA BUILDING CODE — SLILDING

18.162




________ 8l/084/2885 13:22 38675821608 ELDG AND ZONING PAGE 82
FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION
CHAPTER 4 — Commarcizl Bullding Compllance Methods
FORM 669C-01 NORTH
Umilted and Spoclal Use Bulidings Climate Zones 1 2 3
Project Name: \/ILLAGE SQUARE | BLDG 22~ mona
rece: JS-90 w EST l.llldln Classification;
Cliy, Zlp Code: L AKE I TY 22055 Building Parmit No.:
Builder: 5|MQA VE CONST RUCTION Parmiiting Office: oL UMBIA COUNTY
Owner. (WEST IELD GROJIC Juriadiction No.:
e O[ 1237 | Woed T ] A
R ndey Atiic 03] 1237 | Bleb-on-grads 12 Wi wa
N) Assam| Ralsad %
|
i VBl Insulafon Revalus
Pamo . Gonbral & Hoat P Elacirh
Unltaly & Hoat wat Pump 2 ¢
<08,000 Buu/h \O semn 2 | <85,000 Bsh G-Busrr 21500 ponstance =
205,000 Buvh — EER —IPLY —r 265,000 Biw/h —COP —_— Dedicated Heat Pump 0
Wator epolad w— EER p— L s Watsr cooled —COP — (Gas
Evepormilvely coolsd — EER Famos Evaporativaly cooled — _COoP —_— Netua) O
PTAC —EER —_— Elootrio Roglatanoe —— COP i— LPG D
Chiltar — COP —IPLY . |Ga¥Oll (clrolo ono) HRU n]
Qaa haal pump e COP il <228,000/800,000 Biwh ___ AFUE —— | Other: .
Oiner:! == — —, 2225,000/000,000 Bewh ____E, L —
LIGNTING Totl Lighting Weitege | 700 [.4 BIZING CALCULATION DUCTS R-voluo 2
Total Condiioned Floor Area (232 [rym——y Anaghed Locaon ATTIC
PRESCRIPTIVE MEASURES (Munt ba meat or excesded by el bulldings.)
| CampoaRanio Eoetien uiroments Chogit
1 [ Oparationa Manual 102.1 Oparations manual will ba provided fo owner. [
‘ Windews & Daors 408.1 Maximum: .S efm per 84.2. of window arva; Maximum: 1.2 cfm par sg.fi. of doar area. [V
Jointe/Graoks 408.1 To ba caulkot, pasketed, weatheritippad of otherwise sagles. [
| Dropped Calling Oaviy|  4p8.1 Vontgd: ¢gal and Insulate celling (no T-bar cellings). Unvantad, no calling alr barrler: seal ang ingulale roof and sida walls. | 7~
Rehaat 407, 1 lstance rehaat prohibked, [Vl
Vi 400.1 Suppiled with acoaasible for shut-off and/or volume reduction when veniilation 1a not required. Vv
HVAG Efiiclancy 407.1,408.1 ) Minimum sffickencles = Heating: Tablea 4-7, 4-8, 4-8. Cooling: Tablea 4-3, 4-4, 4-6, 4-8, [
HVAG Controls 407.1 BSeparete readlly accasalble manual or aulpmatic thermostat for each system. [V
'AC Bucta 410.1 Al¢ ducts, fittings, mochanical equipmsnt and plenum chambera shall be machanieally atachod, sealed, nsulated
- and installed In sccoreiancs with the criteria of section 410.1. v
Balanel 4101 HMVAE distribution synsem(s) teated and balanced. [l
Piping Insulation 4111 In agosrdancs with Table 4-11. [
Weatar Heawra 4121 Automnatic alseiric storage water haalsrs $120 pallona and gaa & ol fired atorage water haators 575,000 Btwh shall mest
parformance requiramants n Tahble 4-12. Elsotric 120 gallons: standby loss <.30427/N;. Gz »75,000, Oll >105,000; £, .78,
| — Stenddy loss 5 1.20+114/Vy, Gae, Ol »155,000; E,.78, Standdy l0ss £ 1.30+85/V,, V/
Swimming Peols 4121 Spas & heatd poola must have covers. Non-commerdal poole must have pump timer. Gas spa & pool heatars must
& Spas have a minimum thermal efficioncy of 76%. DJ/A
Watar Plps 4129 Piping hoat loes | limlted to the [svéla in Teble 4-11 for droulating syatema and the first 8' of pipa irom a slorage
Ineulation tank. v’
"Waler Fiaurea BB Shuwer head water fiow restriciad t maximum of 2.5 gpm =1 80 pai. Tolleta mast S2CFR 6205(K). PubIic Iavatory TiRUIe
maximum flow of .5 gpm,; or if sall-closing valve, .25 gallon circulating, .6 gallon non-olroulating, n/
Lightlng 495.1 Factors no less than .20, 1~
i raquiced by Florlds law, | horshy cartfy that the ayatem gosign is in compllanca with the Florida Energy Code. Registratdon No.
ARCHITECT:
ELECTRICAL SYBTEM DESIGNER:
LIGHTING SYSTEN DESIGNER:
MECHANICAL SYSTEM DESIGNER:
PLUMBING SYSTEM DESIGNER:
Compliance with Chaptor 4 wen dermeaniraied by B Praseriptive Measuros mothedalogy:
Detaghsd Bulldings <200 85 fi, (] Gonvenlenes stores <B,000 sg.h, O Office buildings <5,000 sq.ft, |
Skyboxes/aporis atasiums ] Reataurants <5,000 &q.R, (] $6hcol buildings 3,000 sa.f, [
Traffic aafety control towera ] Reatail stores 5,000 s4.R. pf Storage bulldings <5,000 sq.R. O
§ | haraby cartity Inal the pl i 1 E790 bY the caiculalion re in camplianoa, with,the Raview of plans and apatlficationa by this with
Florids Energy Coda ma Fignitia Enargy Coda. Bah'ne conalruction iy eonmloa tnig bullging will bs inspacied
presomED BY: /7, - oave:  2/74/ ot o SE390: 7 8.
1 hatatry asnily mat Tia Buiiding & n Gfmpliancgiut. e Fionda Energy Code %. BUILDING OFFICIAL: __ o - e
OWNER AGENT: covmnmi s | BATES L Lt e i -

FLORIDA BUILBING COBE — BUILBING
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FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION
CHAPTER 4 — Commerelal Bullding Compllance Methods
FORR 660C-01 NORTH
Umniltad and Speciel Use Bulldinge Climate Zones 1 2 3

Project Name: \V (LLAGE SOUAZE : BLDG ¥ 2- C

Zone:

Owner._(WEST FIELD G ROWT

Addrees: 1 )S-90 WEST Building Classification:

Chty, Zlp Code: | AKE I TY 22055 Building Permit No..

Builder: <5| MO JE CONST CICTION Permitting Office:  Counzla CovNTY
Jurigdiction No.:

eulation Re-valus

ARER | U ARER
ingile, wall
21 all_ &7 (7
ingia,
e, roof

TEMS INFORMATION

_ BERTING B i L HOTWATER =~
TP ONS . [TYPE EFPIGIENGY LTYPE.
Untitary & Hoat Pump Contral & Hoat Pump Py Elactric
<68,000 B 10.2 gegn 2 | <65,000 Bh @-Buepr 37500 | pogistance o
Wator eooled e EER e IPLY pan— Watsr cogled —__corP —_ | Gas
Evagormiivsly coolsd — EER —— | Evaporatively cooled ——CoP — | Nawel J
PTAC — EER I Elsotria Roglatance —— COP S LPG D
Chiller —COF  _IFLY . [GaaOil (circio ono) HRU ]
Qaa hoal pump —— COP e «228,000/800,000 Bwh ___ AFUE —— | Other |
Otner: U g—" — 2228,000/300,000 Bov/h __E, —
LIGHTING Total Liphiing Weitege |760 -3 BIZING CALCULATION DUCTE Rvaluo S0
Total Conditioned Flgor Area 1325 Watta/sg,fi. Anached Locaton ATTIC
PRESCRIPTIVE MEABURES (Munt e mat or exceodad by i) bulldings.)
e} action Regulromants Chaglt
[ Oparationa Manusl 102.1 Opsrations manual will bo provided to owner. [
Windows 8 Daora 408.1 Maximum: .3 cim per 8g.R. of window aros; M : 4.2 cfm par sg.ft. of door area. [Vl
Jointw/Graoks 408.1 To ba caulkwd, pasketed, weatheratippad of ctherwise sealsg. [
| Droppad Celling Cavity] 808, Vonted: gaal and Insulate ceiling (no T-bar cellings). Unventad, no calling air barrier: 8sal and inaulate roo! and aida walls, | (7~
Rahaat 4071 Elactric resimances rehaat prohibited, [V
Veniliation 408.1 Supplied with readily acoassible ewiich for shut-ofi snd/or volums reduction when ventilation 18 nol required. v
HVAC Efficiancy 407.1,408.1 ) Minimym efficlencles ~ Heating: Tablea 4-7, 4-8, 4-5. Cooling: Tablea 4-3, 4-4, &5, 4-8, [
HYAG Controla 407.1 Beparste readily accasaible manual or qutomatic thermostat for each sysism. [
HVAC Ducia 410.1 Al ducts, fittings, mochanicel equipment and plenum chambera ahall be mechanieally aRachod, sealed, msulated
L and inatalled In scoordance with the criteria of section 410.1. v
Balancing 4101 HYAC distribution system(s) tested and balancad. v
Fiping Insulation 411 1n B00Gr3ANCH With Tabla 4- (1. [
Warer Heaters 4124 Autornatic alsetric storage watsr hastera <120 pallona and gaa & oll fined alorage water heators 575,000 Biwh shall mest
parformance requirements In Tablo 4-12, Elsotric >120 gallons: standby loss <.30427/Vy. Gas >76,600, Oll >105,000: £, .78,
Standdy losg 5 1.2304+114/Vy, Gas, Ol >155,000; £,78, Stancby 0as < 1.30+856/V,. v
Bwimming Poola 9121 8pas & heatad pools mual have covers. Non-commercial poole must have pump timer. (as spa & pool heatara must A
& Spas have a minimum tharmal afficiengy of 76%. s»l/l
Kot Watar Plpe 412.1 Piping hoat loss (s limied to the Ievels In Tebls 4-11 for clroulating systemes and the (irst B of pipa (rom a slorage
insulation tank. Q/
Waler Fixiurea 4181 Bhower head water flow restrictad ts maximum of 2.5 gpm &l 80 pai. Tolleta mesl 42CFR 6205(K). PUbIIC Iavatory TXiLIB
maximurn flow of .6 gpm,; or if sali-closing valve, .25 gallon circulating, .6 galion non-ciroulating, e/
Lighting 495\ ta & Ve Power Factors no less than .20, [
Il raquired by Florida law, | hereby carlly thai the ayatem coslgn is in compllance with the Florkda Energy Ciodo. Registration No.
ARCHITECT:
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM DESIGMNER:
LIGHTING SYSTEM DESIGNER:
MECHANICAL SYSTEM DESIGNER:
PLUMBING SYSTEM DESIGNER:
Complianee with Chaplor 4 weo demenctrated By 6 Prasenptive Measurs methedalegy:
Detached Bulldings <200 86 f. | Convenlenco stores <3,000 sq k. a Offics buildings <5,000 =q.f, O
Shyboxes/sporta atasiums O Restaurants <5,000 £q.R. W] Seneol buildings <5,000 sa.f. O
Traffic aafety control towere Retall stores <5,000 24.R. p’ Storage bulldinga <5,000 sq.R, a

OWNER AGRNT: ___

by the caiculalion gre in

J
| haraby cartity (nal the plans iR og
Plorida Energy Coda 7. 7
PREFARBD BY: _ .. 4. ., T
I haraty corily (al iHfR buiiding i in cagiplancs wjpY ihe Fiofga Enerdy Code

DATE,

compl

i wil
o1l

DAYE!

the

the Florda Energy Code. Bel
tor i In

Review ol plans and apeclfications covered by this calculalion Ingicales complizncs with
lore cansiruction i compiglad, Mis bullding wil ba Inapecied

wilth &

<.

§53.908, F.3.

FLORIDA BUILBING CODE — BUILBING
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FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION
CHAPTER 4 — Commerclal Bullding Coempllance Methods
1 NORTH
FORM 460C-0 123
Urnited and Speclel Use Bulldings Climate Zones
Project Name: VLLAGE SAUARE ; BLDG 22 - D |Zone: '
Address:  JS-9D WEST u!I ing Classi tion;
Clty, Zlp Code: LAKE I TY 220565 BUM'JL_,W No.:
Builder. SIMO VE coONST RICTION Parmitting Office: CoLutizia CouiTy
Owner.  (WEST FIELD G ROIE Jurigdiction No.:
16| 240 hder Atlic
(3] 1360 ] Aszambl
i
] -vais | Insulation R-valus |30
QV 7 - - L VST LA 850 —
Unitary & Moat Pump 16.0 3 Ceantral & Moat Pump ©.8 37500 Elactric
68,000 Biwh —'~ BEER o~ <65,000 Biwh & HEPF ey Realstance =
205,000 Buwh — EER — P 265,000 Biuw/h —Ccor S— Deglicated Heat Pump O
Wator ecoled -~ EER e IPLY —_— Watsr cooled —_cor —_— |Gae
Evaporsilvely coolad — EER s Evaporatively cooled —__COP e Natwral .]
PTAC —EER — | Elsatrio Reslatanca e COP — | LPG 0
Chillar —. COP —IPLY | Ga/Ol (0lrclt ong) HRU ]
Qaa haal pump ——COP —— | <€226,000/800,000 Bwh ___ AFUE —— lOther: @]
? — — —t 2225,000/800,000 Bw/h  ___E, L —
LIGNTING Total Lighiing Wektege 1760 1.3 SIZING CALCULATION DUCTS R-valuo..C2
Total Congitioned Floor Area 1244 ' Watia/ag ft Anaghod ] Location ATTIC.
PRESCRIPTIVE MEASURES (Must e mat or excesded by al) bulldings.)
Companaqto Saction Aegulromants Chagit
| Oparationa Manusl 102.1 Opeorationa manual will bo provided fo owner. [
Windows & Daors 408.1 Maximum: .3 cfim per 59.7. of window ares; Mexlmum: 1.2 cfm par eg.fi. of door area, 1~
Jointe/Cracks 408.1 To ko caullwd, gusketed, weatheravipped of atherwise gealsd. [
Calling Cavily 408.1 Vented: 98l and Insvlate ceiling (no T-bar cellings). Unventad, no celling air darrler: seal and ingulate rogf and aide walls. [
Rehaat 407.1 Elactric resistancs rehaat prohiblied, [V
Ventiiation 408.1 Supplied with readily acoaasible gwiloh far shut-off and/or volume reduction when ventilation Is noi requinad. (Y
HVAC Efiiciency 407.1,408.1 ) Minimum effiglencies = Heatlling: Tables 4-7, 4-8, 4-9. Cooling: Tables 4-3, 4-4, 4-B, 4-, [
HVAC Controln 4071 Baparete readily accasalble manual or automatic thermostat for each systsm. W
HYAC Ducia 410.1 Alf ducts, fittings, mechanical equipment and plenum chambera shall b machanieally aRachod, sealed, meulated
L and Inetalled In accowtancy with the eriteria of saciion 410.1. v’
[ Balancing 410.1 HVAC diatributlon eysterm(s) lested and balanced. Y
Piping Insulation 4111 In acsondancs with Teble 4-19. "
Wetar Heatera 4129 Autornatic alaciric storage walsr haalers 120 gallona end gaa 4 ol fired atorage waler hoators 575,000 Biwh ahall meat
parformancs requirements In Table 4-12. Elsotvic »120 gallons: atandby loss <.30+27A/;, Qas »75,000, Ol >105,000; £, .78,
_ Standdy I086 5 1.0+ 114/Vy, Gag, Ol >156,000: E,78, Standby 1088 £ 1.30085/V,. v’
Swimming Poola 412,19 Spew & heated pools muat have covers, Non-commerdial pools must have pump timer. Gas spA & pool heatare must n
& Spas have a minimurm tharmal eficioncy of 76%. b /j/ -
Hot Water Pips 4129 Piping hoat lasa la limlted to the levela in Tedla 4-11 for cireulating systema and the first ' of pipa from & slofage
Inaulation tank. v’
Walar Fixirea [3TR] Bhower head water flow reatricied 1o maximumn of 2.3 ppm 5180 pai. Tollets mast 82CFR 6205(K). BUBIC Iavatory Tkwre
maximum fiow of .6 gpm; or if sali-closing valve, .25 gallon circulating, .5 gallon non-clroulating, c/
Lighting 415.1 enall have Power Factors no lses than .80. [
U raquised By Florlds law, | horaby carlly thet the ayatem Gosign is in compllance with the Florids Energy Godo. Regisiration No.
ARCHITECT:
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM DESIGNER;
LIGHTING SYSTEM DEGIGNER:
MECHANICAL SYSTEM DESIGNER:
PLUMBING SYSTEM DEGIGNER:
Complianes with Chaptor 4 wes demenairaled by a Preaseriptive Measuros mothedolegy:
Dstached Bulldinga <200 a6, 3 Convenlenco stores <5,000 sg, k. ] Offios buildings <5,000 5q.i. 0
Skyboxow/sporta atadiums ] Reataurants <5,000 eq.R. O $chool buildings <5,000 sa i, O
Traffic aafety control towers ) Retail stores <5,000 sg.R. VQ"’ Storage bulldings <5,000 sg.R. O
1 Mgeby canity nal the plan aparifiontigns '8d by the calculalion #re in compliance with the Raview ol plana and apscifications covered by this calgulalien Indicales compliznce with
Florida Energy Coda the Fiorida Enargy Code. Belore conslruction iy compigied, Mis bullding will a Inapecien
PREPARED BY: /L -4 L ke 7//0S" | torcompiiance in scoordance wih Eeatin 553.908, F.5.
I hetatry certty hal Ui buiking a & cpfpiancg/ith the Fiorida Energy Code T | puiowa oFFiciaL: — . e
OWRER AGEMT: i+ v DATE, . BATE: | it wim e s e =
FLORIDA BUILBING CODE — BUILRING 18.168
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FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION
CHAPTER 4 — Commereial Building Compllance Methods
o NORTH
FORM 4060C-01
Lirnltad and Speciel Use Bulldinge Climate Zones 1 2 3
Project Name: VILLAGE SAUARE ; BLDG ¥ 2-E | Zona: i
Address: (JS-90D WEST uilding Classification:
Chy, Zip Code: LAKE CITY 2206% Building Perm_ct No.;
Builder: =51 MG UE  Ccon)ST RICTICN Permliiting Office: CoLumMBliA CoUNTY
Owner.  WEST FIELD G ROUS Jurigdiction No.:
U & Moat Pump Ceontral & Moat Pump Elactric
n:gom Buwh 10-Oggen 2 | 65,000 Bwh &8 yspr 31500 Reusance =
285,000 Buwh — EER —IPLY i———— 265,000 Biww/h — . COP et Dedicated Heal Pump D
Wator eoolad - EER — IPLV R Watsr cooled — . COP — (Gas
Evaporatively cooled ——EER — Evaporatively cooled —CopP _ Natural O
PTAC — _EER — | Elactrie Rogiatance — COP — LPG @
Chilter e OOP — A — || GaOl (clrolo one) HRU 0
@aa haat pump —COP —— | <228,000/300,000 Buwh ___ AFUE — | other 0
Otner: —— i — 2228,000/800,000 Bawh ____E, —_
LIGHTING Tata) Ligiving Wettage 1760 1.3 BIZING CALCULATION DUCTS Rwoluo.$2
Total Conditionsd Floor Ares . | 3,25 ' ry——y Anaghed O Location ATTIL
PRESCRIPTIVE MEABURES (Must I mat or excesded by al) bulldings.)
| Componoqto | Soetion | Roquiremants Choght
| Oparationa Manusl 102.1 Operations manual will bo provided ko pwnar. [
Windows & Daors 408.1 Maximum: -3 ¢im por 8% of window ares; Maximum: 1.2 cfm par eq.fi. of door area. L~
Jointe/Craciis £408.1 To ba caulked, gasketed, weatheramippad ot otherwise gealsd. [l
| Droppad Gelling Caviy 408.1 Vented: a4l and Insulate osiling (no T-bar cellings). Unventad, no celling alr barrier: seal and ingulate roof and alde walls. |
Behaat 4071 Elactric resistance rehaat prohibited, [V
Ventilation 400.1 Supplied with eadily accaasible gwiioh far shut-off snd/or volume reduction when veniilation Ia not required. [
HVAG Efliciancy 407.1,408.1 | Minimyum effigloncies — Heaiing: Tablos 4-7, 4-8, 4-5. Cooling: Tablea 4-3, 4-4, 4-5, 4-8, [
HVAG Controls 4071 Beparate readily accasalble manual or gutermatic thermostat for each system. [l
HVAC Ducia 410.1 Als duats, fittings, mochanical equipment and plenum chambera ehall be mechanically ARachod, sealed, msulated
L and installed In accordanc with the crieria of section 410.1. v
| Balancing 4101 HVAE distribution systemn(s) tested and balanced. W
Piping Insulation 411.1 1n BEEGMEANCS With Table 4+11. [V
Water Heatwrs 4121 Autematic alaciric storage water haaters <120 pallona and gas 4 oll fined atorage waler haators 575,000 Blwh shall mest
parformance reguiremants In Table 4-12. Elsotric >120 gallons: standby loss £.30+27//;, Qas >76,000, Ol >105,000: £, .78
_ Stangdy loss 5 1.30+114/Vy, Gam, Oll >156,000: E. 78, Standby loss £ 1.30+86/V,. v
Swimming Peola 4129 Spas & heated pools must have covers. Non-commercial peole must have pump timer. Gas 8pa & pool heatara mual ot //
& Spas have @ minimum tharmal effigioncy of 76%. | /
Hot Water Pipe 4121 Piping hoat loes la imitsd to the levela In Teble 4-11 for clroulating systama and the firat B’ of pips lrom a storage
Insulation tank. v’
Water Fixiurea 41R.1 Shower head water fiow restrictad to maximum of 2.5 gpm & 80 pai. Talleta mest 42CFR 6285(K). Bublic lavatory Vixiure
maximum flow of .6 gpm; or it sali-closing valve, .25 gallon circulating, .6 galion non-ciroulating. h/
Lighting 495.1 ta ehall have Power Factors na less than .20, W
if required by Florids law, | horaby carily thal the ayatem Gosian 15 in compliance with the Floria Enargy Godp. Regisiration No.
ARCHITECT:
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM DESIGNER;
LIGHTING SYSTEW DESIGNER:
MECHARICAL 5YSTEM DESIGNER:
PLUMBING SYSTEM DESIGNER:
Complianes with Chapter 4 was demaasiraiod by a Prasenptive Measuros mothedalogy:
Detashed Bulldings <200 sg R, 0 Convenlence stores <3,000 sg.i. g Offios buildings <5,000 sq.i, 0
Skyboxes/spons atadiums O Reaiaurants <5,000 eq.R. | Sehool buildings <8,000 sq.i. O
Traffic aafoty control towsrs i3 Retall stores 5,000 54.R. J Storage bulldings <5,000 sq.f. O
| haraby canity that the pla by the calcutalion e in camplia the Review of plana and apatifications caverad by this calgulalion ingicates compliance wit
Florida Energy Coda tha Florida Energy Code. Belore consinclion s complpled, this bullding will bg Inspeciss
PREFPARED BY: _ = DATE: Z tor Compliance In acoordenca with Geatlan §53.208, F.5,
I heraty ognily mal this Bullerm in tho Fiorida Energy Code T | Buiowa oFFiAL: o i —
OWNER AGENT: yree .ot .w. DATE, N - ) [

FLORIDA BUILBING CODE — BUILDING 18.168
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FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION
CHAPTER 4 — Commercial Bullding Compllance Methods ——

FORM 469C-01

Limitad and Special Uee Bulldinge Climate Zones 1 2 3
Project Name: \ (LLAGE SAUARE : BLDG B 2-F  |Zona: _
Address:  1)S-90 WEST uilding Classification:

Cly, Zlp Code: LAKE CITY 2205% Building Permit No.:
Builder: <5\ M& VE CONST RUCTION Permitting Office: CotLuMBIA COVNTY

wmq’#‘m E umﬂml -y
inder Atiic . 03] (232 | Slab-on-grade 12327 | Wood wa
Hﬂaﬂd#ﬁ

. Assambl Matal do| 2] wall .87 |G
H Ralsad Conerata Insulgtad ingie, ri
%ﬂ ne| n R-valus Insufation R-value Othar . ool

BYBTENE INFORMATION

y HOT WATER
TYPE s L [N IQH = AFCIGIENEY GRS 0] %E
Unftary & Moat Pump oat Fump
85,000 Bru/h A0 semn 2 | <65,000 Brwh -8 wspr 37.500 pesistance =
265,000 Buwh —EER —IPLY [— 285,000 Biwh —COP —_— Dedicated Heat Pump D
Wator eooled — EER e IPLY Sk Watsr cooled — _COP —_— || Gas
Evapomilvely coolsd — EER —— | Evaporatively cooled —cor — | Natwral &)
PTAC —EER — Elaotrio Roslatanca s COP — LPG D
Chiller — COP — A — | GOl (olralo one) HRU 0
Qas hest pump ——.COP —— | <225,000/800,000 Bwh ___ AFUE — loter (]
Omer: sanieniia RS S 2225,000/300,000 Bawh ___E, _
LIONTING Total Lighting Wegege | 70 [.4 GIZING CALCULATION DUCTE R-vpluo.C2
Total Conditionsd Floor Area [2.32. ’ Wana/ag, ft Antaghad D Location ATTIC
PRESCRIPTIVE MEASURES (Must ve mat or axcesdad by el bulldings.)
Componoqty Soation Rogulvomants Choglt
| Oparations Manusl 102.1 Oparations manual will bo provided to owner. [
Windows & Doors 408.1 Meximum: .3 ¢fm per 59.7. of windew ares; Maximum: 1.2 cim par sg.fi. of door area. [Pl
Jointe/Cracis 408.1 To ba caulked, qusketed, weatheratipped of otherwise sealad. [
| Broppad Caling Caviy|  408.1 Veonigg: ml and insulate ceiling (no T-bar ceflings). Unventad, no cailing air darrler: seal and ingulate roof and alda walls, | v~
2 4071 Elgciric resistance rehaat prohibitad, vl
Ventifation 408.1 Sugplied wm accaasible gwitch for shut-off and/or volume reduction whan ventilation 18 not requinad. v
HVAGC Efiiciency 407.1, 808.1 | Minimum efficloncios — Heating: Tablo 4-7, 4-8, 4-B. Oooling: Tabies 4-3, 44, 4-6, 4-6, |2
HVAC Controla 4071 Beparste readily accasalble manual or gutomatic thermosiat for each system. [l
HVAC Ducia 410.1 Alf ducts, fittings, mochanical equipment and plenum chambera shall be mechanically aRachod, sealed, nmeulated
L and installed In sccordance with tho criteria of section 410.1. v
Balancing 410.1 HVAE distribution sysem(E) tested and balanced. "
[ Fiping Insulation 4111 1n 860GEANGH with Table 4-11. v
Waler Heawra 412.1 Automnatic alaetric storage watsr haaters $120 pallona and gaa & oil {ired atorage waler haaters $75,000 Btwh shall mest
parformance requirements in Table 4-12. Elsotric »120 gallons: standby loss <.30+27/V;. Gaa »75,000, Ol >105,000; E, .78,
Stancdy 086 5 1.304+114/Vy, Gas, Ofl >155,000; E,.78, Stanahy loss < 1.3085/Vy. v
Swimming Peola 4121 Spas & heatad pools must have covers. Non-commercial pools must have pump timer. @as spa & pool hagtars musl i
& Spas have a minimum tharmal efficioncy of 76%. . 1~»/ A
ot Waier Pipe 4129 Piping hoat lags Is limited to the levels in Tabls 4-11 for ciroulating syatems and the first B' of pipa from a storage
Insulation ank. k/
Watar Fixurea 4B Shower head water flow restricted to maximum of 2.5 gpm & 80 pai. Tollets mast 42CFR 6205(K). Public IRVATory TURLIe
maximum flow of .6 gpm; or if sali-closing valve, .25 gallon circulating, .5 gallon noa-clrsulating. E/
Lighting 415.1 ta eh ® Power Factors no lass than .20. s
If raquited by Florids law, | hereby cartly thet te ayatem doslan is in compllance with the Floriia Energy Godo. Registration No.
ARCHITECT:
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM DESIGNER:;
LIGHTING SYSTEM DESIGNER:
MECHANICAL S5YSTEM DESIGNER:
PLUMBING SYSTEM DESIGNER:
Compllaneo with Chaptor 4 was demenatrated by a Preseniptive Measurs mothedology:
Detaohed Bulldings <200 sg . a Gonvenleneo stores <3,000 sq. k. O Office buildings 5,000 sq.f, n
Skyboxs/spora atadiums M| Reataurants <5,000 eq.R. O Sonool buildings <5,000 sq R, O
Traffic aafety control loware N Ratail storer <5,000 sq.R. pg’ Storage bulldings <5,000 sg.R. O
| haraby carity tnal the d by the calculalion are i camplianoe with the Reviaw ol plans and apscifications coverad by thia calguialion indicates complisnce with
Fiorida Enorgy the Fiorida Energy Code. Balore conslruction i compieled, this bullding will ba inspacied
PREPARED BY: vave: &/// (05 | torcompiianca in witn Beation 553908, 7.3,
I hefaby ogrify (mal hia Duiding i n the Flonda Energy Code T punoma oFFcIAL o . e
OWNER AQENT: .. ... DATE mimemis s | OBAVEL L i e e e

FLORIDA BUILBING COBE — BUILBING 18.168
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FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION
CHAPTER 4 — Commerclal Buillding Compllance Methods
1 NORTH
FORM 400C-0 2 123
Limited and Special Use Bulldings Climate Zones
Project Name: \/JLL . BL #o -G Zone: '
ress: Us- A0 WEST Ullding Classification;
Cly, Zip Code: LAKE CITY Fi. 32055 Building Permit No.:
Builder. SIMQUE CoONSTRUCTION Permitting Office: CowuwumBia counNTY
Owner. \WESTFIELD GROUP Jurisdiction No..
“BUILDING INFORMATION
e e E UT e v ARER AREA
) 5] 293 ndar Attic .OP {250 | Blab-on-grade — | IZ250 ]| Wood le, wall |
f ingle Assambi Raised Wood Matal L4 2.1 gg#a. wall _1.8Y 298§
% [3] [24-% | N nsuigted ﬁ'f‘ﬂ-l" roc
! RV naulation R-valve 13011250 | Insulation R-value Other uble, roof
SYSTEMS INFORMATION |
— AIR CONDITIONER [ WOTWATER |
YPE ERPIGIENGY TONS g::. E T EFFIGIENGY __  _ BTUH .I!ZLE'”MC
Unitary & Meat Pump at Pump
<65,000 Bruh 10 _seEn 3| 65,000 Bruh G-BuspF 31500 Renistance a
265,000 Biwh —__EER Py 65,000 Btuw/h __copP - Dedicatsd Heat Pump a
Water coolad —- EER —— IPLV — Water cocled —__cor —_— [Gas
Evaporatively cooled — _EER — Evaporatively cooled —cor — | wNatunal O
PTAC ——EER — Elsotric Reslatanoe — COP p—— LPG D
Chiller — COP —IPLY . | Gas/Oil (circle one) HRU 0
Qaa heat pump — COP —— | <225,000/300,000 Buwh ___ AFUE —— | cwmas &
Other: — p— = 2225,000/300,000 Bowh  ____E, -
LIGHTING Total Lighting Wattage 170 1.4 SIZING CALCULATION DUCTS R-valve (2
Total Conditioned Floor Area | 260 Watta/eg, ft Amnached Locabon I
PRESCRIPTIVE MEASURES (Must be mst or excesded by all bulidings.)
nenta Saction Requiroments Checit
| Oparationa Manual 102.1 Operations manual will be provided to owner. =
Windows & Doors 408.1 Maximum: .3 ¢fm per 8g.f. of window arew; Maximum: 1.2 cfm per eq.fi. of door area. [l
Jointa/Craocks 408.1 To ba caulked, gusketed, weatheratripped of otherwise gealad. [
| Droppad Calling Cavity|  406.1 Ventod: seal and Insulate ceiling (no T-bar cellings). Unventad, no calling air barrier: seal and inaulate roof and aide walls. | ="
Rehest 4071 Elaciric resistance rehsat prohibited. [
Ventifation 4086.1 Supplied with readily acoaasible switoh far shut-off and/or volume reduction when ventilation Is not required. [l
HVAC Efficiency 407.1,408.1 ) Minimum sfficlencies = Meating: Tablea 4-7, 4-8, 4-9. Cooling’ Tablea 4-3, 4-4, 4-5, 4-8, [
HVAG Controlp 407.1 Sepanate readily accasaible manual or autormatic thermostat for each system. =
HVAC Ducta 410.1 Aly ducts, fittings, mechanical equipment and planum chambara shall be mechanically attached, fed, ingulated
and Installad In accordance with the criteria of section 410.1; [
| Balancing 410.1 MVAC distribution system(s) teated and balanced. Iz
Piping Insulation 411.1 In a006ndance with Table 4-11. =
Water Heaters 4121 Automnatic eleciric storage waler heaters <120 gallona and gas & oll fired atorage waler heaters 575,000 Btwh shall mest
parformance requirements in Table 4-12. Eleatric >120 galions: standby losa <.30+27/y, Gas >76,000, Oll >105,000: £, .78,
Stangdy Ioas 5 1.30+114/Vy, Gas, Oil >156,000; £, 78, Standby (08 < 1.30+85/V;. L
Swimming Pools 4121 Spas & heated pools must have covers. Non-commercial pools must have pump timer. Gas spa & pool haatera must
& Spas have a minimum tharmal efliciency of 76%. ?\J/ A
Hot Water Pipe 412.1 Piping heat loss a limited to the levela in Teble 4-11 for circulating systems and the firat &' of pipe rom a storage
Insulation tank. 7
Water Fixiurea 4121 Shower head water fiow restrictad to maximum of 2.5 gpm at 80 pai. Tollets mast 42CFR 6265(K). Public Iavatory NixtLre
maximum flow of .6 gpm; or if self-closing valve, .25 gallon circulating, .5 gallon non-clroulating. i//
Lighting 495.1 Ballasts enall have Power Factors no leas than .60. [
if raquited by Florida law, | hereby cortify that the ayatem design is in compliance with the Florida Energy Godo. Registration No.
ARCHITECT:
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM DESIGNER:
LIGHTING SYSTEM DESIGNER:
MECHANICAL SYSTEM DESIGNER:
PLUMBING SYSTEM DESIGNER:
Compliance with Chapter 4 was demenstrated by a Prascriptive Measuros mathedology:
Detached Bulldinga <200 s fi. (] Convenlence stores <5,000 sqg.h. a Office buildings <5,000 sg.f, O
Skyboxes/sporis atadiums M Restaurants <5,000 sq.f. a Sohool buildings <8,000 sq.f, O
Tralfic aatety control towers O Ratail stores <5,000 .1, B Storage bulldings <5,000 sq.f. O
| heraby cartify thal the plana.an ) the calculalion are in compli with the Review ol plans and apecificationa coverad by thia P with
Florida Energy the Florida Energy Code. Belore consiruclion s compiplad, this buliding will be Inapecipg
PREPARBD BY: /. o . pare YIS tor compiiance in with Eaation 553.908, 7.3,
| herety certity (hat thia Duilding a in ance Wns Fiorida Energy Code Y Stm——— BUIDING OFFICIAL: ____ . ~ e
OWNER AGENMT: __ vt ... DATE, PRI RAVES  iliiimia s i) tisr mvssiioniiie, e —-

FLORIDA BUILDING CODE — BUILDING
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PRESCRIPTIVE REQUIREMENTS LIST"

All Basic Prescriptive Requirements, designated In the Code by ".1 LABCD" and
summarized on the front of thie form, muat aleo ba met.

PAGE 83

CLIMATEZONES (| 2 3

;%guggocc-m CHECK
Detached Commercial Bulldings Less than 200 vq.f. Table 4C-1
Qlass Area: No limit.

Qverhang: Minimum 1 foot If not under another structure; o
No overhang with a glazing Solar Heat Gain Coefficient of 0.48 or less.

Walls: Minimum insulation level

Frame walls — R-11.

Magonry wallg = R-B.
Roofa/Cellings: Minimum Insulation level — R-19.
Floors: Minimum Insulation level — None.
Cooling System: Cods minimume as per section 407.1.ABCD.3.
Heating System; Code minimums as per saction 408,1.ABCD.3.
Skyboxea or Sports Stadiums Table 4C-2
Qlass: No limit with glazing Solar Heat Gain Cosfficlant of 0.48 or less,
Overhang. None required.
Walls: Minimum Insulation level

Frame walla = R-11.

Masonry walls - R-5.
Roofa/Cellings: Minimum Ingulation level = R-18.
Floors: Minimum insulation level

Frame fioor - R-18.
Conorete floor — None.
Cooling System: Minimum equipment effslency requiremants
Alr cooled - 10.0 EER or 10.5 SEER.
Water cooled — 11.0 EER.
Heating System: Coda minimums as per section 408.1.ABCD.3.
Alr Diatribution: A programmable setback shall be installed for in-season Uee;
At Isast one humnidistat control par zone shall be Installed for off-saason use.
EXCEPTION: Installation of a central energy management system.

Lighting: Total connected wattage shall not exceed 1.8 watis per square foot of conditioned space.
Traffic Safety Control Towers Table 4C-3
Glass: No limit.
Qverhang: Minimum 1 (oot if not under ancther structure; of

No overhang with a glazing Solar Heat Gain Cosfficlent of 0.48 or less.
Walls: Minimum insulation level

Frame walls ~ R-11.
Masonry walls — R-5.

Roole/Cellings: Minimum Insulation level — R-19,
Floors: Minimum Insulation level — None.
Cooling System: Code minimums as per gection 407.1.ABCD.3.
Heating System: Code minimuma as per section 408,1.ABCD.3.
Lighting: Total connacted wattage shall not excead 2.1 watts per aquare foot of condlitioned space.
General Requirements for Bullding Packages <5,000 Bq.f. Table 4C-4
FLOOR: Slab-on-Grade R-0

Ralsed Wood R-19

Ralged Concrete R-7
WALL: Masonry R-7 (exterlor, adjacent and commor)

Wood Frame R-11 (exterior, adjacent and common)

Metal Frame R-13 (exterlor, adjacent and common)
ROOF: Insulation abave Deck R-19

Ingulation In Attic or Dropped Celling Cavity R-18
INFILTRATION: Code minimuma In section 408.1, ABCD.1
DUCTS: Code minlmums in sectlon 410.1.ABCD.2
DOMESTIC HOT WATER: Code minimuma In section 412.1,ABCD.3

LIQHTING CONTROLS: Each space must have the lights divided into al least two “panks” — each one with @ manual On/Oft switch;
OR Each space must have one occupancy sensor (or other automatic control) te turmn the lights on and off,

18.184 . FLORIDA BUILDING CODE — BUILDING
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BLDG AND ZONING PAGE 84

FORM 400C-01 CLIMATE ZONES 1 2 3.

HVAC, GLASS AREA, AND LIGHTING: See Chart below. Select and circle the desired combination of glass-o-wall area percentage (GL AREA %) and
lighting level (W/SF) based on the type of HVAC system and efficlency. Repon the fevels installed on the front of the form.

[T

s

Table 4C-6 CONVENIENCE BUILDING < 5,000 8F j
MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE GLASS AREA % AND ALLOWABLE LIGHTING W/SF
Cooling Equipment Capacity 285,000 Biu/h, Room Unite, PTACs [[ Capacity <65,000 Btuh
EER: 8.8-9.0 EER: 9.1-10.0 EER: 10.1-11.0 EER: 11.1-UP SEER: 10.0-UP
GL AREA l LIGHTING || GL AREA ] LIGHTING GL AREA F.MHHNG GL AREA | LGHTING GL m
W/SF Yo W/SF | % WSF Il % W/SF
15 2.7 15 27 15 a.1 15 3.5 15 3.
25 2.4 25 2.9 25 2.0 25 3.1 25 X
L35 2.4 35 2.7 35 2.7
Glazing: 45 2.1 45 2.1
Solar Heat Galn Coefficlent <=0.87 And Heat Pump And Heat Pump
COP: »=2.0 MSPF. >=6.8
55 | 38 55 | a8 |
Table 4C-6 RESTAURANT BUILDING < 5,000 SF
MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE QLASS AREA % AND ALLOWABLE LIGHTING W/SF
Gooling Equipment Capacity 286,000 Biwnh, Room Units, PTACs [[_capacity <85,000 Biwh
EER: 8.6-9.0 EER; 0.1-10.0 EER: 10.1-11.0 [ EER: 11.1-UP " SEER: 10.0-UP |
GL AREA | LIGHTING || GL AREA | LIGHTING || GLAREA | LIGHTING GLAREA | LIGHTING GL AREA I LIGHTING
% W/SE % W/SF % l W/SF % W/SF % WISF
30 1.0 30 1.2 30 1.4 30 18 30 1.8
|35 _o08 35 1.0 35 1.2 35 1.4 35 1.4
— 40 0.8 40 1.0 40 1.2 40 1.2
Glazing: 45 0.8 45 1.0 45 1.0
Solar Heal Galn Cosfficient <=0.77 or L_: 50 0.8 50 0.8 so 0.8
Double Pane And Heat Pump And Heat Pump
COP: > =30 HSPF: > = 6.8
6s | 18 66 | 18
Table 4C-7 RETAIL BUILDING < 5,000 SF
MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE QLASS AREA % AND ALLOWABLE LIGHTING W/SF
Cooling Equipment Capacity 85,000 Biu/h, Room Units, PTACE [ Capacity <66,000 Btu/n_|
EER: 8.8-0.0 EER: 9,1-10.0 EER: 10.1-11.0 EER: 11.1-UP SEER: 10.0-UP
GL AREA | LIGHTING || GLAREA | LIGHTING || GLAREA | LIGMTING || GLAREA | LIGHTING || GL AREA I LIGHTING
% WISF % W/SF % _W/SF % W/SF % WISE
35 2.2 a5 2.4 as 25 35 2.6 35 28
45 20 45 2.2 45 2.3 45 2.4 45 2.4
55 2.0 55 2.1 55 22 &5 2.2
Glazing: R And Heat Pump And Haat Pump
Solar Heal Gain Coefficient <=0.87 COP:>=3.0 HSPF: > » 6.8
85 | 3o 65 | 3.0

FLORIDA BUILDING CODE — BUILDING
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FORM 400C-07

3867582168

BLDG AND ZONING

PAGE B85

CLIMATE ZONES 1 2 3

HVAGC, GLASS AREA, AND LIGHTING: See Chan below. Select and circle the deslred combination of glass-lo-wall area percentage (GL AREA %) and

lighting level (W/SF) based on the type of HVAC system and efficlancy. Repont the levels installed on the tront of the form.

Table 4C-8 OFFICE BUILDING < 5,000 SF
MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE GLASS AREA % AND ALLOWABLE LIGHTING W/SF
Cooling Equipmant Capacity 285,000 Biuh, Room Units, PTACs ]| Capacity <65,000 Blu/h
EER: 8.9-6.0 EER: 9.1+10.0 EER: 10.1-11.0 EER: 11.1-UP SEER: 10.0-UP
GLAREA | LIGHTING GLAREA | LIGHTING || GLAREA [ UGHTING GL AREA I LIGHTING GL AREA [ LIGHTING
% W/SF A W/SF W/SF % WISF _WISF
20 20 20 22 30 2.2 25 2.4 26 2.4
25 1.8 30 2.0 40 2.0 35 2.2 35 2.2
35 1.8 45 1.8 48 2.0 45 2.0
Glazing; 50 1.8 50 1.8
Solar Heat Gain Goefflclent <=0.81 And Heat Pump And Meat Pump
COP: > = 3.0 HSPF: >=6,8
75 | 22 75 | 22
Table 4C-8 SCHOOL BUILDING < 5,000 8F
MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE QLASS AREA % AND ALLOWABLE LIGHTING W/SF
Coellng Equipment Capacity 285,000 Btu/h, Room Units, PTACw Capacity <65,000 Blum
EER: 6.9-9.0 EER: 9.1-10.0 EER: 10.1-11.0 EER: 11.1-UP SEER: 10.0-UP
GL AREA | LIGHTING GL AREA i LIGHTING || GLAREA | LIGHTING GL AREA | LIGHTING GL AREA | LIGMTING
% W/SF % W/SF % W/SF % W/SF % WISF
20 1.6 I 20 1.8 20 2.0 20 22 20 22
25 14 25 18 25 18 25 20 25 2.0
30 1.4 30 1.8 30 1.8 30 1.8
Glazing: L 35 1.4 36 1.6 35 1.8
Solar Heat Gain Coefficient <=0.87 40 1.2 40 1.2
And Heat Pump And Heal Pump
COP:>=3.0 H3PF: >=6.8
@0 | =28 80 | 28
Table 4C-10 STORAGE BUILDING < 5,000 8F
MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE GLASS AREA % AND ALLOWABLE LIGMTING W/SF
Coollng Equipment Capacity 266,000 Btu/h, Room Units, PTACs || capecity <85,000 Btwh
EER: 8.9-8.0 EER: .1-10.0 EER: 10.1-11.0 EER: 11.1-UP ‘ SEER: 10.0-UP
GL AREA BGHTING GL AREA | LIGHTING || GLAREA I ut‘mea GLAREA | LIGHTING GL AREA l LIGHTING
% WI/SF %% W/SF % ISF % W/SF % WISF
5 [ 06 5 0.74 5 0.85 5 0.85 5 0.85 |
15 0.1 15 0.35 15 0.47 15 0.47
25 0.10 25 0.87 25 0.37
Qlazing: And Heat Pump And Heal Pump
Solar Heat Gain Coefficient <=0.77 oI COP:>=3.0 HSPF:>=6.8
Insulated 0 | 125 0 | 125

13.166

FILLORIDA BUILDING CODE — BUILDING

i



. Cal-Tech Testing, Inc.
- Engineering P.O. Box 1625 « Lake City, FL 32056-1625 * Tel(386)755-3633 « Fax(386)752-5456

e Geotechnical 6919 Distribution Ave. S., Unit #5, Jacksonville, FL 32257 « Tel(904)262-4046 - Fax(904)4047
* Environmental

JOB NO.: 05-010

DATE TESTED: 5/25/2005
DATE REPORTED: 6/1/2005

REPORT OF IN-PLACE DENSITY TEST

PROJECT: Village Square @ US - 90

CLIENT: Simque Construction, PO Box 2962, Lake City, FL 32056
GENERAL CONTRACTOR: Simque Construction
EARTHWORK CONTRACTOR: Simque Construction
INSPECTOR: T. Hﬂema
ASTM METHOD SOIL USE
(D-2922) Nuclear v BUILDING FILL v
SPECIFICATION REQUIREMENTS: 95%
WET DRY %
TEST MOISTURE PROCTOR | PROCTOR
TEST NO. TEST LOCATION DENSITY DENSITY MAXIMUM
DEPTH (IbfE) PERCENT (1bE) TESTNO. | VALUE DENSITY
PAD
1 |25'W x 12'N from SE 0-12"| 123.2 8.3 113.8 1 114.8 99.1%
Corner
2 |Center of Pad 0-12"| 1227 9.0 112.6 1 114.8 98.1%
3 |24'E x 20'S from NW 0-12"| 1223 8.7 112.5 1 114.8 98.0%
Corner
4 |20'E x 10'N from SW 0-12"| 1215 7.5 113.0 1 114.8 98.5%
Corner
REMARKS: [The Above Tests Meet Specification Requirements. E
PROCTORS — B
MAXIMUM DRY UNIT OPT.
. RIPTION
TEST NO SOIL DESC 110 WEIGHT (Ib Ift’) MOIST. TYPE
1 Gray Sand w/ Trace Clay 114.8 12.0 MODIFIED (ASTM D-1557)

Respectfully Submitted,

CAL-TECH TESTING, INC. Reviewed By;

Linda M. Creamer : John C. Dorman, P.E., PhD
President - CEO Florida Registration No.: 52612
ta Date: /, /a e

The test results presented in this report are specific only to the samples tested at the time of testing. The tests were performed in accordance with generally accepted methods and standards, Since material
conditions can vary between test locations and

“Excellence in Engineering & Geoscience"




" Cal-Tech Testing, Inc.

* Engineering P.O. Box 1625 « Lake City, FL 32056-1625 * Tel(386)755-3633 « Fax(386)752-5456
* Geotechnical 6919 Distribution Ave. S., Unit #5, Jacksonville, FL 32257 - Tel(904)262-4046 « Fax(904)4047

- Environmental  pEPORT OF LABORATORY COMPACTION TEST

aboratories
Client: Simaue Construction, PO Box 2962, Lake City, FL 32056 File No: 05-010
Project Name: Village Square @ US - 90 Date: 6/1/2005
Project Location: Lake City, Florida LabNo: ™ 7550
Contractor: Simque Construction
PROCTOR DATA
115
Proctor No.: 1
\ Modified Proctor
(ASTM D-1557)
\ Standard Proctor [
(ASTM D-698)
/ . '
114 Maximum Dry
- / Dens. Pcf: 114.8
1 9
U - .
o Optimum Moisture
%' Percent: 12.0
s
@
(=] The test resulls presented in this report
[l specific only to the samples tested at the m
a testing. The fesls were performed
/ accordance with generally accepted meth
113 and standards. Since material conditions
' § vary between test locations and change
’ time, sound judgement should be exercised \
/ regard to the use and interpretation of the daf
112
9.0 9.5 100 105 110 115 120 125 130 135
Moisture Content (%) _
Sample Description: Gray Sand w/ Trace Clay’ %fé @(
Sample Location:  Existing Material ‘
Proposed Use: Building Fill Linda M. Creamer

Sampled By: T. Hygema Date: 5/25/2005 President - CEO
Tested By: W. McCollum Date: 5/26/2005 Reviewe%%‘m/
Remarks: icc: Client Date: §/1/oC

1cc: File FL Registration No: 52612

ta




New Construction Subterranean Termite Soil Treatment Record L i s
This form is completed by the licensed Pest Control Company.

Public reporting burden for this collection of information is estimated to average 15 minutes per response, including the time for reviewing instructions,
searching existing data sources, gathering and maintaining the data needed, and completing and reviewing the collection of information. This information is
mandatory and is required to obtain benefits. HUD may not collect this information, and you are not required to complete this form, unless it displays a
currently valid OMB control number.

Section 24 CFR 200.926d(b)(3) requires that the sites for HUD insured structures must be free of termite hazards. This information coliection requires the
builder to certify- that an authorized Pest Control company performed all required treatment for termites, and that the builder guarantees the treated area
against infestation for one year. Builders, pest control companies, mortgage lenders, homebuyers, and HUD as a record of treatment for specific homes will
use the information collected. The information is not considered confidential.

This report is submitted for informational purposes to the builder on proposed (new) construction cases when soil treatment for prevention of subterranean
termite infestation is specified by the builder, architect, or required by the lender, architect, FHA, or VA.

All contracts for services are between the Pest Control Operator and builder, unless stated otherwise.

# 23%09

Section 1: General Information (Treating Company Information)

Aspen Pest Control, inc.
Company Name: > el = -
Company Address: 30T NW Tole Terrace City Lake Clty State FiL Zip 3255

: : e
Company Business License No. 9 109478 Company Phone No. 2t <o
FHA/VA Case No. (if any)

Section 2: Builder Information

o A ” P4 - ot <
Company Name: - X & it el 1 s ke Company Phone No.
Section 3: Property Information
Location of Structure(s) Treated (Street Address or Legal Description, City, State and Zip) ‘ L gy e ’/ L 53
75 . A g o, P& B e S . i -
™ -~ = = -
Type of Construction (More than one box may be checked) - Slab [[] Basement [ crawl [ other s =
Approximate Depth of Footing: Outside & Inside & Type of Fill Al
Section 4: Treatment Information
Date(s) of Treatment(s) L= L5 - &5
Brand Name of Product(s) Used G e} &
s /T T Z - -
EPA Registration No. z - a 3!
Approximate Final Mix Solution % Ak B =
Approximate Size of Treatment Area: Sq. ft. L Linear fi. G Linear ft. of Masonry Voids
Approximate Total Gallons of Solution Applied A
Was treatment completed on exterior? O ves E No
Service Agreement Available? ' ves O no
Note: Some state laws require service agreements to be issued. This form does not preempt state law.
Attachments (List)
Comments
Name of Applicator(s) e L rsarrrer oo Certification No. (if required by State law) I iU4S/0

The applicator has used a product in accordance with the product label and state requirements. All treatment materials and methods used comply with state and
federal regulations.

Authorized Signature _ "= =<~ A sttt e Date __ - . 2 >

Warning: HUD will prosecute false claims and statements. Conviction may result in criminal and/or civil penalties. (18 U.S.C. 1001, 1010. 1012; 31 U.S.C. 3729, 3802)

Form NPCA-99-B may still be used form HUD-NPCA-99-B (04/2003)
Reorder Product #2581 + From Crown Graphics, Inc. + 1-800-252-4011




LAKE CITY / COLUMBIA COUNTY

g,

PSS RSPED S FIRE - RESCUE

225 NW Main Blvd., Suite 101, Lake City, FL 32055
Phone: 386-752-3312 Fax: 386-758-5424
e-mail: Icfd@se.rr.com

alwilson@se.rr.com (Fire Chief)

o Wi tion Division
Alphonso Wilson Inspection D

Fire Chief Firesafety Inspectors

Carlton A. Tunsil
Assistant Fire Chief

Frank E. Armijo
Captain

Nathiel L. Williams, Sr.
Driver/Engineer

To: Columbia County Building Department

FROM: Frank E. Armijo, Captain
State Fire Inspector License #112877

DATE: December 14, 2005

SUBJECT: Fire Safety Inspection

A fire safety inspection was performed today at Village Square suite 102, 104, 106, 114,
located at 9o west, Lake City, FL. This business meets all requirements of Chapter 38 of

the Florida Fire Prevention Code, 2004 Edition. No violations were noted. I recommend

s

Frank E. Armijo, Captain /
State Fire Inspector License #112877

approval.
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